SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 11921/2022

BALWANT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116205/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116204/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR