ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21102/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2329/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2332/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2700/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2850/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2852/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2854/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 4183/2017 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2290/2017 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 561/2018 30-03-2022 in RFA No. 283/2022 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2427/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2627/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2863/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RUMAL KAUR (DEAD) ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120791/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.120790/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.120792/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv. Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application is

condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

ww.ecourtsindia.com

The recovery notices alleged to have been issued to the petitioners/owners be not given

2

effect to.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.10872-10936/2022.

[ASHA SUNDRIYAL]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)