

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10872-10936/2022

GURDEV SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only application for deletion is to be listed in SLP(C) Nos.
10872-936/22, 9811-17/2022, 12260-353/22 and 9841-49/2022

IA No. 105634/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12260-12353/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 105624/2022

IA No. 105624/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 9811-9817/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 105621/2022

IA No. 105621/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 9841-9849/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 105616/2022

IA No. 105616/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 27-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 105634/2022, 105624/2022, 105621/2022 and 105616/2022

are allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)