

REVISED

ITEM NOS.11+62

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1152/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2082/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2084/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2504/2019 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 3007/2019 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2576/2019 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 3006/2019 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 3008/2019 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2128/2021 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2156/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GIAN CHAND & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.12391/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12385/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.12386/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.12382/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/) and IA No.12387/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53765/2023

(IA No.15523/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15524/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 53356/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.15218/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Raj Sudhakar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Manish Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Chander Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sahijwani, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P, Adv.
Mrs. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. All applications for substitution, condonation of delay and setting aside abatement be listed on the next date.
2. Tag along with SLP(C) Nos.10872-10936/2022 and SLP(C) Nos.19510-19511/2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NOS.11+62

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1152/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2082/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2084/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2504/2019 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 3007/2019 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2576/2019 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 3006/2019 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 3008/2019 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2128/2021 10-02-2022 in RFA No. 2156/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GIAN CHAND & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.12391/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12385/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.12386/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.12382/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/) and IA No.12387/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53765/2023

(IA No.15523/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15524/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 53356/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.15218/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Raj Sudhakar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Manish Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Chander Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sahijwani, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P, Adv.
Mrs. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. All applications for substitution, condonation of delay and setting aside abatement be listed on the next date.
2. Tag along with SLP(C) Nos.101972-10936/2022 and SLP(C) Nos.19510-19511/2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)