

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.10872-10936/2022

GURDEV SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY SLP(C) 22939-55/2022 & 16792-04/2022 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.16792-16804/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos. 22939-22955/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 191436/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)
Date : 09-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Yash Negi, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR(NP)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR(NP)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.16792-16804/2022, SLP(C) NOS. 22939-22955/2022

No representation on behalf of the petitioner(s).

2. List the matters after ten weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

VEENA RANI NAGPAL
(BRANCH OFFICER)